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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) The number of telegraph offices functioning in rented buildings in the country, especially in backward and rural areas, State-wise;

(b) the number of telegraph offices likely to be opened during the current financial year and the projections likely to be made during the next financial year; and

(c) the number of residential colonies of postal and telegraph employees in the country, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) The number of Telegraph Offices functioning in rented buildings in the country especially in backward and rural areas, Circle-wise is given in Annexure-I.

(b) There is no proposal to open any Telegraph Office during the current financial year and there is also no proposal to open any Telegraph Office in the next financial year.

(c) The number of residential colonies of Telegraph/Telecom employees in the country, Circle-wise is given in Annexure-II.
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